



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 16804374 Customer Name: YONKERS BOARD OF EDUCATION

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:
R. Argento & Sons, Inc.
1 Prospect Avenue
White Plains, NY 10607
914-949-1152
al@argentoandsons.com

JOHN DEERE Signature Series X738 Tractor Less Deck

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: NY Piggyback NJPA Landscaping and Grounds

Selling Price *

Related Equipment PC66663 (PG XN)

\$ 9,268.38

Price Effective Date: February 13, 2018

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
5831M	Signature Series X738 Tractor Less Deck	2	\$ 11,059.00	18.00	\$ 1,990.62	\$ 9,068.38	\$ 18,136.76
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	United States and Canada	2	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Technology Options/Non-Contract/Open Market							
DELIVER Y	DELIVERY	2	\$ 200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
Technology Options Total			\$ 200.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
Value Added Services			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total							
Suggested Price							\$ 18,536.76
Total Selling Price			\$ 11,259.00		\$ 1,990.62	\$ 9,268.38	\$ 18,536.76

JOHN DEERE 54 in. Quick-Hitch Front Blade

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Stock Number:

Selling Price *

Contract: NY Piggyback NJPA Landscaping and Grounds

\$ 1,081.58

Related Equipment PC66663 (PG XN)

Price Effective Date: February 13, 2018

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 16804374 Customer Name: YONKERS BOARD OF EDUCATION

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:
R. Argento & Sons, Inc.
1 Prospect Avenue
White Plains, NY 10607
914-949-1152
ai@argentoandsons.com

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1492M	54 in. Quick-Hitch Front Blade	2	\$ 515.00	18.00	\$ 92.70	\$ 422.30	\$ 844.60
Standard Options - Per Unit							
0202	United States	2	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English operator's manual and decal kit	2	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6800	Hydraulic Angling	2	\$ 189.00	18.00	\$ 34.02	\$ 154.98	\$ 309.96
6940	Front Quick-Hitch and Hydraulic Lift	2	\$ 615.00	18.00	\$ 110.70	\$ 504.30	\$ 1,008.60
Standard Options Total			\$ 804.00		\$ 144.72	\$ 659.28	\$ 1,318.56
Suggested Price							\$ 2,163.16
Total Selling Price			\$ 1,319.00		\$ 237.42	\$ 1,081.58	\$ 2,163.16

JOHN DEERE 52 in. Quick-Hitch Rotary Broom

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Stock Number:

Selling Price *

Contract: NY Piggyback NJPA Landscaping and Grounds
Related Equipment PC66663 (PG XN)

\$ 2,931.50

Price Effective Date: February 13, 2018

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
3880M	52 in. Quick-Hitch Rotary Broom	2	\$ 2,185.00	18.00	\$ 393.30	\$ 1,791.70	\$ 3,583.40
Standard Options - Per Unit							
1000	Front Quick-Hitch and Hydraulic Lift	2	\$ 615.00	18.00	\$ 110.70	\$ 504.30	\$ 1,008.60
2000	Hydraulic Angling	2	\$ 190.00	18.00	\$ 34.20	\$ 155.80	\$ 311.60
3015	4-Wheel Drive 2000 RPM Front PTO	2	\$ 335.00	18.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 274.70	\$ 549.40
4004	Implement Drive Shaft	2	\$ 250.00	18.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 16804374 Customer Name: YONKERS BOARD OF EDUCATION

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

R. Argento & Sons, Inc.
1 Prospect Avenue
White Plains, NY 10607
914-949-1152
al@argentoandsons.com

Standard Options Total	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 250.20	\$ 1,139.80	\$ 2,279.60
Suggested Price				\$ 5,863.00
Total Selling Price	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 643.50	\$ 2,931.50	\$ 5,863.00

JOHN DEERE 48-in. Shaft Drive Accel Deep Mower Deck (48A)

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Stock Number:

Selling Price *

Contract: NY Piggyback NJPA Landscaping and Grounds
Related Equipment PC66663 (PG XN)

\$ 1,268.54

Price Effective Date: February 13, 2018

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
9077M	48-in. Shaft Drive Accel Deep Mower Deck (48A)	2	\$ 1,300.00	18.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 2,132.00
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	United States and Canada	2	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3426	Auto Connect	2	\$ 247.00	18.00	\$ 44.46	\$ 202.54	\$ 405.08
Standard Options Total			\$ 247.00		\$ 44.46	\$ 202.54	\$ 405.08
Suggested Price							\$ 2,537.08
Total Selling Price		\$ 1,547.00	\$ 278.46	\$ 1,268.54	\$ 2,537.08		

JOHN DEERE 47 In. Quick-Hitch Two-Stage Snow Blower



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 16804374 Customer Name: YONKERS BOARD OF EDUCATION

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:
R. Argento & Sons, Inc.
1 Prospect Avenue
White Plains, NY 10607
914-949-1152
al@argentoandsons.com

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Stock Number:

Selling Price *

Contract: NY Piggyback NJPA Landscaping and Grounds
Related Equipment PC66663 (PG XN)

\$ 2,744.54

Price Effective Date: February 13, 2018

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1474M	47 In. Quick-Hitch Two-Stage Snow Blower	2	\$ 2,130.00	18.00	\$ 383.40	\$ 1,746.60	\$ 3,493.20
Standard Options - Per Unit							
2005	Front Quick-Hitch and Hydraulic Lift	2	\$ 615.00	18.00	\$ 110.70	\$ 504.30	\$ 1,008.60
3015	4-Wheel Drive 2000 RPM Front PTO	2	\$ 335.00	18.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 274.70	\$ 549.40
4013	Implement Drive and Upstop	2	\$ 267.00	18.00	\$ 48.06	\$ 218.94	\$ 437.88
Standard Options Total			\$ 1,217.00		\$ 219.06	\$ 997.94	\$ 1,995.88
Suggested Price							\$ 5,489.08
Total Selling Price			\$ 3,347.00		\$ 602.46	\$ 2,744.54	\$ 5,489.08